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The 10 players with the
best Wins - Losses

Name Tm Lg W - L PCT
WAKEFIELD, T. MGH NL 19- 4  .826
HAMPTON, M. BDB NL 19- 7  .731
WELLS, D. BDB NL 19- 8  .704
BENES, A. WGE NL 18- 5  .783
SCHILLING, C. WGE NL 18- 9  .667
TOMKO, B. HAM NL 18- 9  .667
MOEHLER, B. MGH NL 17- 6  .739
LEITER, A. NWB NL 17- 7  .708
REYNOLDS, S. VAL NL 17- 7  .708
THOMPSON, J. WGE NL 17- 8  .680

The 12 players with the
highest Win Percentage

Name Tm Lg PCT DEC
GARDNER, M. MIC NL  .833 18
WAKEFIELD, T. MGH NL  .826 23
BENES, A. WGE NL  .783 23
MOEHLER, B. MGH NL  .739 23
HAMPTON, M. BDB NL  .731 26
LEITER, A. NWB NL  .708 24
REYNOLDS, S. VAL NL  .708 24
WELLS, D. BDB NL  .704 27
THOMPSON, J. WGE NL  .680 25
3 players tied at 0.667

The 10 players with the
lowest Earned Run Average

Name Tm Lg ERA IP
JOHNSON, R. BDB NL 2.61 220.1
LEITER, A. NWB NL 2.66 216.2
WAKEFIELD, T. MGH NL 2.78 210.2
WELLS, D. BDB NL 2.92 225.1
GARDNER, M. MIC NL 2.93 193.1
ARROJO, R. HAM NL 2.96 213.0
MOEHLER, B. MGH NL 3.05 200.2
CORDOVA, F. NWB NL 3.08 198.2
BENES, A. WGE NL 3.10 209.0
HAMPTON, M. BDB NL 3.10 200.0

The 10 players with the
most Earned Runs Prevented

Name Tm Lg ERPT IP
JOHNSON, R. BDB NL 42.9 220.1
LEITER, A. NWB NL 41.1 216.2
WAKEFIELD, T. MGH NL 37.2 210.2
WELLS, D. BDB NL 36.3 225.1
ARROJO, R. HAM NL 33.3 213.0
GARDNER, M. MIC NL 30.8 193.1
BENES, A. WGE NL 29.4 209.0
MOEHLER, B. MGH NL 29.4 200.2
CORDOVA, F. NWB NL 28.4 198.2
HAMPTON, M. BDB NL 28.0 200.0

The 10 players with the
most Innings Pitched

Name Tm Lg IP G
SCHILLING, C. WGE NL 233.1 33
GLAVINE, T. WGE NL 231.2 33
WELLS, D. BDB NL 225.1 31
JOHNSON, R. BDB NL 220.1 31
LEITER, A. NWB NL 216.2 32
ARROJO, R. HAM NL 213.0 33
MOYER, J. VAL NL 211.2 33
WAKEFIELD, T. MGH NL 210.2 31
BENES, A. WGE NL 209.0 32
REED, R. MGH NL 204.0 31

The 10 players with the
lowest Opposition Batting Average

Name Tm Lg OBA IP
GORDON, T. HAM NL  .155 67.1
LEITER, A. NWB NL  .167 216.2
LIGTENBERG, K. MIC NL  .178 75.0
WETTELAND, J. MGH NL  .183 63.0
ACEVEDO, J. STO NL  .190 116.0
REED, S. WGE NL  .201 87.0
FRANCO, J. VAL NL  .202 55.2
McELROY, C. NWB NL  .204 55.2
WAKEFIELD, T. MGH NL  .205 210.2
HASEGAWA, S. LBT NL  .206 86.2

The 12 players with the
most Games Started

Name Tm Lg GS IP-s
TOMKO, B. HAM NL 34 201.1
SCHILLING, C. WGE NL 33 233.1
GLAVINE, T. WGE NL 33 231.2
ARROJO, R. HAM NL 33 213.0
PARK, C. NWB NL 33 198.1
FASSERO, J. NWB NL 33 196.0
6 players tied at 32

The 11 players with the
most Quality Starts

Name Tm Lg QS GS
LEITER, A. NWB NL 24 31
HAMPTON, M. BDB NL 22 31
JOHNSON, R. BDB NL 22 31
REED, R. MGH NL 22 31
BENES, A. WGE NL 22 32
ARROJO, R. HAM NL 22 33
WELLS, D. BDB NL 21 31
GLAVINE, T. WGE NL 21 33
SCHILLING, C. WGE NL 21 33
2 players tied at 20

The 13 players with the
most Complete Games

Name Tm Lg CG GS
MOYER, J. VAL NL 7 29
WELLS, D. BDB NL 7 31
SMOLTZ, J. SRB NL 6 28
MOEHLER, B. MGH NL 6 29
ACEVEDO, J. STO NL 5 16
GARDNER, M. MIC NL 5 27
7 players tied at 4

The 20 players with the
most Shutouts

Name Tm Lg SHO GS
GARDNER, M. MIC NL 4 27
MOEHLER, B. MGH NL 4 29
WELLS, D. BDB NL 4 31
ACEVEDO, J. STO NL 3 16
MOYER, J. VAL NL 3 29
ROSADO, J. SRB NL 3 32
FASSERO, J. NWB NL 3 33
SCHILLING, C. WGE NL 3 33
12 players tied at 2
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The 14 players with the
longest Winning Streak Current

Name Tm Lg W GS
LOWE, D. DMH NL 3 7
OLIVARES, O. NWB NL 3 13
JONES, B. DMH NL 3 28
WAKEFIELD, T. MGH NL 3 31
10 players tied at 2

The 10 players with the
longest No Wins Streak Current

Name Tm Lg NoW GS
ASTACIO, P. SRB NL 18 27
AVERY, S. BAL NL 8 23
VAZQUEZ, J. SRB NL 8 28
DICKSON, J. DMH NL 7 13
THOMSON, J. VAL NL 7 15
BELCHER, T. HAM NL 7 16
WASDIN, J. STO NL 7 16
DEMPSTER, R. BAL NL 6 6
DARWIN, D. DMH NL 5 5
PETKOVSEK, M. VAL NL 5 10

The 10 players with the
least Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
MOYER, J. VAL NL 3.1 205.2
WILLIAMS, W. BAL NL 3.6 189.1
ALVAREZ, W. DMH NL 4.1 172.2
JOHNSON, R. BDB NL 4.1 220.1
SABERHAGEN, B. DMH NL 4.1 173.2
REED, R. MGH NL 4.3 204.0
JONES, B. DMH NL 4.4 172.2
SCHMIDT, J. STO NL 4.5 185.1
GLAVINE, T. WGE NL 4.7 231.2
ROSADO, J. SRB NL 4.7 197.2

The 10 players with the
most Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
MOEHLER, B. MGH NL 6.8 200.2
BENES, A. WGE NL 6.7 209.0
WAKEFIELD, T. MGH NL 6.3 210.2
TOMKO, B. HAM NL 6.2 201.1
LEITER, A. NWB NL 6.2 215.2
PARK, C. NWB NL 6.2 198.1
HAMPTON, M. BDB NL 6.0 200.0
FASSERO, J. NWB NL 6.0 196.0
THOMPSON, J. WGE NL 5.9 198.2
GARDNER, M. MIC NL 5.8 191.1

The 10 players with the
most Strikeouts

Name Tm Lg SO IP
SCHILLING, C. WGE NL 244 233.1
JOHNSON, R. BDB NL 211 220.1
ROSADO, J. SRB NL 171 199.1
MOYER, J. VAL NL 169 211.2
WELLS, D. BDB NL 163 225.1
SMOLTZ, J. SRB NL 157 193.1
GLAVINE, T. WGE NL 153 231.2
GARDNER, M. MIC NL 152 193.1
THOMPSON, J. WGE NL 148 198.2
CORDOVA, F. NWB NL 147 198.2

The 10 players with the
highest Strikeouts Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg SO/9-s IP-s
SCHILLING, C. WGE NL 9.4 233.1
JOHNSON, R. BDB NL 8.6 220.1
ROSADO, J. SRB NL 7.7 197.2
RADKE, B. MIC NL 7.4 177.2
SMOLTZ, J. SRB NL 7.3 193.1
MOYER, J. VAL NL 7.2 205.2
GARDNER, M. MIC NL 7.1 191.1
HITCHCOCK, S. MGH NL 7.0 165.0
THOMPSON, J. WGE NL 6.7 198.2
YOSHII, M. BDB NL 6.7 169.1

The 10 players with the
lowest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
LEITER, A. NWB NL 8.3 215.2
WELLS, D. BDB NL 9.0 225.1
REED, R. MGH NL 9.5 204.0
SMOLTZ, J. SRB NL 10.0 193.1
MOYER, J. VAL NL 10.0 205.2
ARROJO, R. HAM NL 10.1 213.0
PEREZ, C. NWB NL 10.2 202.1
CORDOVA, F. NWB NL 10.4 198.2
GARDNER, M. MIC NL 10.4 191.1
FASSERO, J. NWB NL 10.6 196.0

The 10 players with the
highest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
CANDIOTTI, T. VAL NL 14.5 164.1
SCHMIDT, J. STO NL 13.9 185.1
ROSADO, J. SRB NL 13.9 197.2
HERSHISER, O. BAL NL 13.7 191.0
GUZMAN, J. HAM NL 13.5 193.1
THOMPSON, J. WGE NL 13.1 198.2
YOSHII, M. BDB NL 12.6 169.1
SABERHAGEN, B. DMH NL 12.4 173.2
PARK, C. NWB NL 12.4 198.1
HITCHCOCK, S. MGH NL 12.1 165.0
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The 10 players with the
lowest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
LEITER, A. NWB NL 5.3 215.2
WAKEFIELD, T. MGH NL 6.7 210.2
SMOLTZ, J. SRB NL 6.9 193.1
ARROJO, R. HAM NL 6.9 213.0
MOYER, J. VAL NL 7.0 205.2
REED, R. MGH NL 7.1 204.0
WELLS, D. BDB NL 7.1 225.1
GLAVINE, T. WGE NL 7.1 231.2
JOHNSON, R. BDB NL 7.2 220.1
CORDOVA, F. NWB NL 7.4 198.2

The 10 players with the
highest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
CANDIOTTI, T. VAL NL 10.5 164.1
ROSADO, J. SRB NL 10.2 197.2
HERSHISER, O. BAL NL 9.9 191.0
GUZMAN, J. HAM NL 9.7 193.1
YOSHII, M. BDB NL 9.7 169.1
SABERHAGEN, B. DMH NL 9.6 173.2
SCHMIDT, J. STO NL 9.5 185.1
JONES, B. DMH NL 9.2 172.2
THOMPSON, J. WGE NL 9.0 198.2
RADKE, B. MIC NL 8.9 177.2

The 10 players with the
lowest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
WELLS, D. BDB NL 1.6 225.1
REED, R. MGH NL 2.3 204.0
GARDNER, M. MIC NL 2.4 191.1
PEREZ, C. NWB NL 2.4 202.1
MOEHLER, B. MGH NL 2.5 200.2
RADKE, B. MIC NL 2.5 177.2
REYNOLDS, S. VAL NL 2.5 187.2
SABERHAGEN, B. DMH NL 2.6 173.2
MOYER, J. VAL NL 2.6 205.2
JONES, B. DMH NL 2.7 172.2

The 10 players with the
highest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
SCHMIDT, J. STO NL 4.6 185.1
WILLIAMS, W. BAL NL 4.2 189.1
PARK, C. NWB NL 3.9 198.1
THOMPSON, J. WGE NL 3.8 198.2
WAKEFIELD, T. MGH NL 3.7 210.2
CANDIOTTI, T. VAL NL 3.7 164.1
ROSADO, J. SRB NL 3.6 197.2
HERSHISER, O. BAL NL 3.6 191.0
GLAVINE, T. WGE NL 3.6 231.2
ALVAREZ, W. DMH NL 3.6 172.2

The 10 players with the
lowest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
GARDNER, M. MIC NL  .56 191.1
MOEHLER, B. MGH NL  .72 200.2
WAKEFIELD, T. MGH NL  .73 210.2
JOHNSON, R. BDB NL  .74 220.1
ARROJO, R. HAM NL  .76 213.0
BENES, A. WGE NL  .78 209.0
HITCHCOCK, S. MGH NL  .82 165.0
LEITER, A. NWB NL  .83 215.2
SMOLTZ, J. SRB NL  .84 193.1
PEREZ, C. NWB NL  .85 202.1

The 10 players with the
highest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
JONES, B. DMH NL 1.56 172.2
REED, R. MGH NL 1.46 204.0
YOSHII, M. BDB NL 1.33 169.1
FASSERO, J. NWB NL 1.29 196.0
CANDIOTTI, T. VAL NL 1.26 164.1
SABERHAGEN, B. DMH NL 1.24 173.2
WELLS, D. BDB NL 1.24 225.1
ROSADO, J. SRB NL 1.23 197.2
RADKE, B. MIC NL 1.22 177.2
WILLIAMS, W. BAL NL 1.14 189.1


